

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6532 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

GUNTUR COMMUNICATION NETWORK(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAGHAVENDRA CABLE NETWORK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar G. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibha Dutta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No.1.

In the mean while, there shall be an ad-interim stay of the
impugned order.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List the appeal immediately thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master Court Master

[Savita Sainani]