

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6532 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

GUNTUR COMMUNICATION NETWORK(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAGHAVENDRA CABLE NETWORK & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.2 will be filed during the course of the day.

List again on 13.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar