

~

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6532 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

GUNTUR COMMUNICATION NETWORK(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAGHAVENDRA CABLE NETWORK & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rajesh Srivastava proposes to appear  
for respondent No.2.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within three weeks and  
list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd