

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6532 OF 2008

GUNTUR COMMUNICATION NETWORK(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAGHAVENDRA CABLE NETWORK & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For directions and modification of Court's order and office
report, With I.A. 7-appln. for permission to file additional
documents)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. G Tushar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 has shown us a bunch of blank papers which the first respondent is stated to have sent to the said respondent along with covering letter dated 22nd October, 2010. Learned counsel submits that although the letter under reference indicates that some documents have been annexed with the letter, but all these documents happen to be just blank papers. This fact has also been stated in paragraph 11 of the application, which is supported by an affidavit.

Faced with the situation, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 prays for time to obtain

..2/-

: 2 :

instructions on this aspect of the matter. At her request, list after two weeks along with I.A. No. 5 and 6.

The bunch of the documents shown to us have since been returned to learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master